(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

102795266

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Mary Ann Scully	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Howard Bank     Internal
✓ Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes ✓ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: C/o Mary Ann Scully  Street Address: 13975 Rover Mill Road  City: West Friendship State: MD_Zip: 21794  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 5/27/04	Corporation-State  Other Bank  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: E. Scott Johnson, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 E. Baltimore Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Baltimore State: MD Zip.21202-1643	CE 2 PUBL
9. Signature.  E. Scott Johnson	THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/20/2004 LMUELLER 00000042 76568666

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0163** 

## SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mary Ann Scully, 13975 Rover Mill Road, West Friendship, Maryland 21794, has filed an intent-to-use service mark application in the United States Patent & Trademark Office for the Service Mark HOWARD BANK Ser. No.: 76/568666; and

WHEREAS, in her capacity as one of the founders of Howard Bank, a Maryland chartered commercial bank, Mary Ann Scully has authorized the Bank to use the mark HOWARD BANK for banking services; and

WHEREAS, Howard Bank, a Maryland chartered commercial bank, c/o Mary Ann Scully, 13975 Rover Mill Road, West Friendship, Maryland 21794, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said mark, the goodwill associated therewith, and the above-identified application thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mary Ann Scully does hereby assign to Howard Bank all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified applications to register.

Mary Ann Scully

Data

ESJ:534410.1

RECORDED: 07/19/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0164